
RESOLUTION NO. 2017-130 

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR MCS EXCAVATING 

FOR THE 108/110 E. LAWRENCE DEMOLITION PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, the 108/110 E. Lawrence Demolition contract was awarded to MCS Excavating  

by City Council on October 23, 2017 in the amount of $35,000.00; and 

WHEREAS, it has been determined since award of the project that it is necessary to remove 

additional asbestos containing material from 110 E. Lawrence and additional expense 

must be incurred to complete the work; and 

WHEREAS, MCS Excavating has proposed a cost of $3,500.00 to remove the additional 

asbestos containing material; and 

WHEREAS, these additional costs will be paid for out of the funds budgeted for Pocket Park 

construction. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council authorizes contract Change Order #1 

in the amount of $3,500.00 for MCS Excavating for additional asbestos removal work on 

the 108/110 E. Lawrence Demolition Project. 


